SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Civil Division

Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 56

BC713123 GREGG ROCKY BROOKS VS JOHN C DEPP ET AL

December 3, 2019 3:13 PM

Judge: Honorable Holly J. Fujie Judicial Assistant: O. Chavez Courtroom Assistant: B. Chavez CSR: None ERM: None Deputy Sheriff: None

APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: Court Order

MOVING PARTIES: Defendants John C. Depp, II and Infinitum Nihil

On the Court's own motion, the Court CONTINUES the hearing on Defendants' motion for an order sealing portions of Defendants' reply to opposition to motion in limine no. 5 to exclude expert testimony by Terre Bridgham scheduled for 12/17/2019 at 8:30 a.m. at Stanley Mosk Courthouse in Department 56 to 12/30/2019 at 8:30 a.m. in Department 56 so that the Court can consider the arguments advanced by Defendants in their papers in support of their motion for an order sealing portions of reply to opposition to motion in limine no. 5 to exclude expert testimony by Terre Bridgham.

Moving parties are ordered to give notice of this ruling.

Dated this 3rd day of December 2019

HOLLY J. FUJIE

Hon. Holly J. Fujie

Judge of the Superior Court

On the Court's own motion, the Hearing on Motion to Seal Portions of Defendants' Reply in Support of Motion in Limine No. 5 scheduled for 12/17/2019 is advanced to this date and continued to 12/30/2019 at 08:30 AM in Department 56 at Stanley Mosk Courthouse.

Certificate of Mailing is attached.